Sundance Multiprocessor Technology Limited
Product Specification
Form : QCF51
Template Date :
10 November 2010
Product Specification SMT1024  Last Edited: 01/05/18
Unit / Module Description: PCIe/104 PoE 24W PSU
Unit / Module Number: SMT1024

Short circuiting any output to ground does not cause the host PC system to lock up
or reboot.
11 Ordering Information
Part number:
SMT1024-xx-yy-zz-abc-def-g
1 EN 61000-4-5
PCI PCI connector and -12V DC/DC
POE Power over Ethernet
33 +3.3V DC/DC
05 +5V DC/DC
12 +12V DC/DC
Standard options:
SMT1024 Base module with I/O board and all DCDC convertors but
Default no PoE components. 10-36V DC input.
SMT1024-POE Base module with I/O board, all DCDC convertors, and
PoE. Can be used with 48V DC input.
SMT1024-EV Base module with I/O board and all DCDC convertors but
Extended voltage no PoE components. 19-75V DC input.
Product Specification SMT1024 Page 21 of 21 Last Edited: 25/7/13
Custom option examples:
SMT1024-12-05-POE Base module with I/O board and Power over Ethernet.
+5V and +12V outputs only.
SMT1024-12-05-33-PCI Base module with PCI connector. +5V, +12V, +3.3V and -
    12V outputs.